

ROAD WORKS ADVISORY

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22nd, 2017

(OLD) ISLAND HIGHWAY BETWEEN JEDBURGH ROAD AND PRINCE ROBERT DRIVE

Please be advised that the Town's contractor and BC Hydro will be working on Island Highway, between Jedburgh Road and Prince Robert Drive, to carry out electrical repairs from a recent motor vehicle accident, on Wednesday, February 22nd, 2017, between the hours of 10:30AM and 2:00PM. Lane closures with alternating traffic will be in effect.

Emergency vehicles will be treated with utmost priority and will have immediate access as required. Traffic Control Persons will be situated in the work zone to assist pedestrians and cyclists.

The use of an alternate route is recommended.

We ask that you lower your speed and use caution when travelling past the work zone.